## The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



## By-Law 2019-066

Being a By-Law to Accept a Tender for Cold Recycling or Asphalt Base for the Municipality of Brockton.

Whereas the Council for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Council deems it expedient to accept a tender for the Cold Recycling or Asphalt Base for the Municipality of Brockton;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton enacts as follows;

- 1.0 That the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton hereby accepts the Tender of Lavis Contracting Co. Ltd. in the amount of \$337,785.00 (excluding taxes) for the Cold Recycling or Asphalt Base as described in the attached Schedule "A" to this By-Law.
- 2.0 That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign on behalf of the Council for The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton, any contracts and other documents required to authorize such purchase to proceed, and to affix the corporate seal of the Municipality of Brockton.
- 3.0 This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon final passage.
- 4.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "Cold Recycling or Asphalt Base Tender Acceptance By-Law".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 4th day of June, 2019.

Mayor – Chris Peabody	Clerk – Fiona Hamilton	









Cold In-Place Recycling – Asphalt Paving – Ready Mix Concrete Supply Excavating, Grading – Sand, Gravel – Sewer & Watermain

37462A HURON RD., RR#2 CLINTON, ONTARIO, NOM 1LO - PHONE: (519) 482-3694 - FAX: (519) 482-7886 - WWW.LAVIS.CA

## Work Outline -

- i) *Pre-Pulverizing* 46,900m2 Total Area
  - Subcontractor Claussen Farms Custom Farming Inc. Scope – Pulverize existing 40-50mm of asphalt to a 50/50 Blend
  - 3-4 Days of Processing Required
- ii) Cold In-Place Recycling (CIR) 46,900m2 Total Area
  - Lavis Contracting Crew
  - Complete Recycling process (90-100m Depth at 6.7m Width) to the RAP (Placed by the Municipality of Brockton) as per OPSS.MUNI 333
- iii) CIR Testing as per OPSS.MUNI 333
  - Take samples of stockpile material to produce a mix design
  - Complete on-site/in-field compaction testing during processing
  - Take sample of mix during production to produce a target compacion density
  - Cut moisture and compaction samples +/- 7-14 days after processing is completed



## Municipality of Brockton

Estimated Quantities for RFP:

Total Price: \$ 211,050.04	<b>-</b>	
Price per KG for emulsion: \$	0.80/kg × 137900 kg	
Total Price: \$ 110,320.		
Price per meter for pulverizing: Total Price: \$	\$ 0.35/m² × 46900 m2	
Total cost to carry out this work as proposed: \$_337,785.00 (Price to exclude taxes)		
Actual Quantities will be determined once job is in process.		
Name of Bidder:	LAVIS CONTRACTING CO. LIMITED	
Address of Bidder:	37462A HURON ROAD	
	RRZ CLINTON, ON	
	Nom 1LO	
Signature:	Borthy Olympel	
Title	DIVISION MANAGER	
Date:	JUNE 4, 2019	

Price per Meter to process and compact: \$ 4.50/wz x 46900 m2